Pamlico County Schools



Monday, April 12, 2010

Primary School Media Center

6:30 P.M.

AGENDA

- - 2.2 Good News, by Mrs. Cathy Dunbar, Assistant Superintendent
 - 2.2.1 Congratulations to Mr. James Mason and Mr. John Prescott for receiving an annual training award from the North Carolina School Boards Association Academy for School Boardmanship.
 - 2.2.2 Congratulations to Mr. Alan Woodard and Ms. Robin Migliorato, Pamlico County High School Trade and Industrial Education teachers, for having met all requirements of the standardized craft training process by the National Center for Construction Education and Research (N.C.C.E.R.).

2.1

Public Comment

- 2.2.3 On March 10, 2010, P.C.H.S. students helped operate a very successful blood drive for needy recipients.
- 2.2.4 Congratulations to Cory Gainey, a junior at Pamlico County Schools and Mohamed Saleh, a senior at Pamlico County Schools for their statewide leadership roles in the North Carolina Youth and Government (Y.A.G.) program this past year.
- 2.2.5 Congratulations to P.C.H.S. Wrestlers and State Qualifiers Adam Poole, Xavier Best and Damon Roberts and Coach Kevin Knox for an outstanding wrestling season!
- 2.2.6 Congratulations to P.C.H.S. Students receiving "Character Education Awards for Honesty"!
- 2.2.7 Congratulations to the students from Pamlico County Middle School who won the 2009-2010 Battle of the Books competition against Arapahoe Charter School on Friday, March 5 with a final score of 79 to 34.
- 2.2.8 Over fifty 7th and 8th graders from P.C.M.S. participated in the annual Oriental Women's Club Arts Festival held on January 24, 2010. The contest included literary and fine arts entries. We are extremely pleased to recognize 12 students who received awards.

3. Superintendent's Report

- 3.1 Receive Calendar of Events for the Months of April, 2010 and May, 2010.
- 3.2 Receive Notification of the Memorandum of Understanding Signed by the Superintendent Between the Pamlico County Schools, Carolina Choice L.L.C. and East Carolina Behavioral Health, Subject to Board Policy # 2500 Entitled, "Contract Administration".
- 3.3 Receive Official Tally of Board Members' Training for 2009-2010.
- 3.4 Receive Notification that an Anonymous Alumnus of the Governor's School Program to Support the Governor's School Program.
- 3.5 Receive Appreciation Letter from Governor Beverly Perdue Regarding Her Recent Visit to Pamlico County on March 11, 2010 to Speak About Her Education Initiative Entitled, "Ready, Set, Go College and Career Ready".

Receive "Membership 2009-2010 Report" for the 120th Day of School in 3.6 2009-2010.

4. Instruction

- 4.1 Receive List of Mid-Year Graduates for Approval by Mrs. Ruth Rice, Director of Career and Technical Education.
- 4.2 Approve School Trips by Mrs. Ruth Rice, Director of Career and Technical Education.
- 4.3 Hear Presentation on Life-long Learning Units of Study within the Pamlico County Schools Physical Education Program, by Mr. Kevin Knox, Mr. Roger Stewart, Ms. April Rose and Ms. Heidi Griffee, Physical Education Teachers.
- 4.4 Receive Report on Some of the Initiatives Undertaken to Help Students Successfully Master the Algebra I Curriculum by June 2010, by Mrs. Cathy Dunbar, Assistant Superintendent.

5. Finance

- 5.1 Approve Sessions & Carver, Inc. Sales Tax Refund Contract by Mr. Steve Curtis, Finance Officer.
- 5.2 Approve Budget Amendment to the Local Current Expense Fund by Mr. Steve Curtis, Finance Officer.

6. Governance

- 6.1 Approve New Policy # 3425, Entitled, Probationary Teacher Nonrenewal and Election to Career Status by, Dr. James P. Coon, Superintendent and Legal Counsel.
- 6.2 Approve Revisions to Policy # 3420, Entitled, Teacher Dismissal, Demotion and Nonrenewal: S.L. 2009-326 (S.B. 962) by Dr. James P. Coon, Superintendent and Legal Counsel.
- 6.3 Re-Appoint Pamlico County School's Representative to the Pamlico Community College Board of Trustees for Another Board Member to the Pamlico Community College Board of Trustees by Dr. James P. Coon, Superintendent
- Approve the 2010-2011 Meeting Dates of the Pamlico County Board of 6.4 Education by Dr. James P. Coon, Superintendent.

Adjournment......Chairman

7.

8.